

C.R-595/2021
Registration No-2272/2021

Order /dated,19.12.2025

Received accused challan, Written F.I.R, F.I.R, Arrest-cum-Inspection Memo, seizure list, forwarding report, medical report, etc and Checklist against the accused person, namely, Nabir Sk u/s 153 of Railway Act from Inspector In charge RPF/POST/Nalhati

Perused. Seen.

None moves on behalf of the accused person.

Hence, the accused person is remanded to J/C till 02.01.2026

Fix-02.01.2026 for production.

Inform Legal Service Authority Rampurhat.

BC-II to do the needful.

Call for C.D.

Inform

BC-II to comply.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869