

C.R No. 595/2021
Registration No.2272/2021

Order /dated 20.01.2026

The case record is fixed up today for production.

One bail petition is filed for the said accused person
namely Nabir Sk.

Ld.Special PP Rly is present by hazira.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard bot sides.

Considering the nature of gravity of the offense I am
not inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail.

Bail prayer stands rejected.

Let the matter be fixed up for charge hearing.

The accused person is remanded to J/C till 21.01.2026
To 21.01.2026 for production and charge hearing.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869